# 124000 296872

Office Use Only



500431048225

2024 JUL -3 PM 3

# CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

840 NW POMP	ANO LLC		
Please Debit FC	A000000003 For: 125		
Thank you Seth ?	Neeley		
Staf		Art of Inc. File  LTD Partnership File	• ;
ŕ		Foreign Corp. File	-
			۰ ,
		Fictitious Name File	7
		Trade/Service Mark	$\cup$
		Merger File	•
		Arr. of Amend. File	
		RA Resignation	
		Dissolution / Withdrawal	
		Annual Report / Reinstatement	
		Cert. Copy	
		Photo Copy	
		Certificate of Good Standing	<del></del>
		Certificate of Status	
		Certificate of Fictitious Name	
		Corp Record Search	
Signature		Officer Search	
		Fictitious Search	
		Fictitious Owner Search	
		Vehicle Search	
		Driving Record	
Requested by:		UCC 1 or 3 File	
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search	
		UCC 11 Retrieval	
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier	

## COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corpor						
CHDIEZ	840 NW POMI						
SUBJEC	T:	Name of Lin	nited Liabi	lity Company	<del></del>		
The enclo	sed Articles of Org	anization and fee(s) are	e submitted	I for filing.			
Please ret	urn all corresponde	nce concerning this ma	itter to the	following:			
	Alejandro A. Ge	rshanik					
	-		Name o	Person			-
							_
	2000		Firm/Co	ompany			,
	3800 NE 166th S	it., Unit 104 					. •
	North Mismi Res	ach, Miami, FL 33160	Addi	ess		•	رب ر
			ity/State ar	id Zip Code			•
	alegershanik@gm						1
		iil address: (to be used		annual report notificat	iou)		
or further	information concer	ning this matter, please	call;				
	Michelle Parlade	Corey, ESQ. 30		595-2300			
	Name of	Person Ar	rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number		
Enclosed i	s a check for the fo	llowing amount:					
<b>■\$125.0</b> 0		\$130.00 Filing Fee & ertificate of Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Certificate Certified C (additional co	of Status & opy	
	Mailing Ac New Filing Division of P.O. Box 6.	Section Corporations		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee		

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

840 NW POMPA	ANO LLC			
(Must	contain the words "Limited Lia	ibility Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stro	eet address of the principal offic	ce of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Pri</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
3800 NE 166 St.	3800 NE 166 St., Unit 104		3800 NE 166 St., Unit 104	
North Miami Beach, Fl, 33160		Nort	North Miami Beach, Fl. 33160	
	reet address of the registered as	gent are:		
	reet address of the registered as  Alejandro A. Gershanik	gent are:		·
	reet address of the registered as  Alejandro A. Gershanik	gent are: Same	cceptable)	
	reet address of the registered as  Alejandro A. Gershanik  N  3800 NE. 166 St. Unit 1	gent are: Same	ecceptable)	r
	Alejandro A. Gershanik  Alejandro A. Gershanik  3800 NE. 166 St. Unit 1  Florida street address (1	gent are: : Name 104 P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	•	* ; ;
The name and the Florida str laving been named as registe	Alejandro A. Gershanik  Alejandro A. Gershanik  3800 NE. 166 St. Unit 1 Florida street address (1	gent are:  Name  104  P.O. Box NOT a  Fl.  State  of process for the	٠.	33160 Zip above stated limited liabit

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
<u>MGR</u>	Alejandro Gershanik 3800 NE 166 St. Unit 104 North Miami Beach, Fl. 33160	- - -
<u>MGR</u>	Santiago Dapolito 15807 Biscavne Blvd #211 North Miami Beach, Fl 33160	- - -
_ <del></del>		- - -
		- 
(Use attachment if necessary)	-	:
If an effective date is listed, the date must be sphe date of filing.)	ne of filing: (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90  meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not a of State's records.	-
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  Manager-managed		<del></del>
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:		
	and the second	
This document is execu I am aware that any fals	nember or an authorized representative of a member, uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, se information submitted in a document to the Department of State ce felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
Alejandro Gershanik		
	Typed or printed name of signee	

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)